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Défi UL 50 m 2024
Québec, 3- - 5-5-2024

Event 5 800m Freestyle 11 years and older
2024-05-03 - 18:47 Results
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records 15 - 178:04.72 BARBEAU, Timothé NN Netanya (ISR) 2023-09-06
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records 13 - 148:37.65 MURRAY, Bill PCSC ??? 1985-07-01
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records - 129:04.82 RICHARDS, Nicolas PCSC Montreal 1984-08-04
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records 15 - 178:43.33 JARDIN, Barbara CAMO Monterrey (MEX) 2008-07-09
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records 13 - 148:57.37 DUFOUR, Sophie CRY ??? 1985-01-01
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records - 129:12.93 SHEWCHUCK, Stephanie PCSC ??? 1987-02-01
Quebec Provincial Senior Records 7:56.96 BROWN, Eric PCSC Toronto 2023-03-29
Quebec Provincial Senior Records 8:39.21 LEGAULT, Karine PPO Montreal 2000-06-03

Points: FINA 2024

Rank Age Time Pts

11 - 12 years, Girls

1. FORTIN, Flavie 12 Rouge et Or/Universite Laval 10:40.11 434
100m: 1:14.33 1:14.33 300m: 3:52.61 1:19.41 500m: 6:35.36 1:21.48 700m: 9:21.52 1:23.84
200m: 2:33.20 1:18.87 400m: 5:13.88 1:21.27 600m: 7:57.68 1:22.32 800m: 10:40.11 1:18.59

2. NOLET, Charlie 12 Riverains 11:26.56 352
100m: 1:20.44 1:20.44 300m: 4:16.22 1:28.95 500m: 7:11.07 1:27.83 700m: 10:04.66 1:26.46
200m: 2:47.27 1:26.83 400m: 5:43.24 1:27.02 600m: 8:38.20 1:27.13 800m: 11:26.56 1:21.90

13 - 14 years, Girls

1. TURCOTTE, Annabelle 14 Club de natation region de Que 9:24.31 634
100m: 1:06.33 1:06.33 300m: 3:28.43 1:10.81 500m: 5:51.83 1:11.96 700m: 8:15.49 1:11.81
200m: 2:17.62 1:11.29 400m: 4:39.87 1:11.44 600m: 7:03.68 1:11.85 800m: 9:24.31 1:08.82

2. LEGARE, Lili-Marguerite 13 Club de natation region de Que 10:17.53 483
100m: 1:11.83 1:11.83 300m: 3:47.17 1:18.34 500m: 6:24.25 1:18.83 700m: 9:02.06 1:18.75
200m: 2:28.83 1:17.00 400m: 5:05.42 1:18.25 600m: 7:43.31 1:19.06 800m: 10:17.53 1:15.47

3. HARVEY, Ellie 13 Club de natation region de Que 10:17.65 483
100m: 1:13.70 1:13.70 300m: 3:49.36 1:17.79 500m: 6:26.14 1:18.58 700m: 9:03.18 1:18.27
200m: 2:31.57 1:17.87 400m: 5:07.56 1:18.20 600m: 7:44.91 1:18.77 800m: 10:17.65 1:14.47

4. RACHEDI, Ranya 14 Riverains 10:43.35 427
100m: 1:12.95 1:12.95 300m: 3:55.88 1:21.39 500m: 6:40.27 1:22.37 700m: 9:24.69 1:22.22
200m: 2:34.49 1:21.54 400m: 5:17.90 1:22.02 600m: 8:02.47 1:22.20 800m: 10:43.35 1:18.66

5. DESGAGNES, Alice 13 Rouge et Or/Universite Laval 10:55.50 404
100m: 1:18.32 1:18.32 300m: 4:04.24 1:22.87 500m: 6:50.34 1:23.55 700m: 9:36.73 1:22.90
200m: 2:41.37 1:23.05 400m: 5:26.79 1:22.55 600m: 8:13.83 1:23.49 800m: 10:55.50 1:18.77

6. POULIOT, Ariane 14 Club de Natation Regional de la Beauce 10:59.15 397
100m: 1:13.60 1:13.60 300m: 4:00.84 1:24.75 500m: 6:50.05 1:24.71 700m: 9:37.49 1:22.72
200m: 2:36.09 1:22.49 400m: 5:25.34 1:24.50 600m: 8:14.77 1:24.72 800m: 10:59.15 1:21.66

7. SAMSON, Amelia 13 Riverains 11:10.11 378
100m: 1:18.91 1:18.91 300m: 4:09.34 1:26.03 500m: 7:01.78 1:26.82 700m: 9:52.31 1:24.30
200m: 2:43.31 1:24.40 400m: 5:34.96 1:25.62 600m: 8:28.01 1:26.23 800m: 11:10.11 1:17.80

8. SAYEGH, Jasmine 13 Rouge et Or/Universite Laval 11:35.07 339
100m: 1:21.09 1:21.09 300m: 4:17.13 1:28.76 500m: 7:14.02 1:28.93 700m: 10:09.64 1:28.07
200m: 2:48.37 1:27.28 400m: 5:45.09 1:27.96 600m: 8:41.57 1:27.55 800m: 11:35.07 1:25.43
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Défi UL 50 m 2024
Québec, 3- - 5-5-2024

Event 5, 800m Freestyle

15 - 16 years, Girls

1. MALENFANT, Viviane 16 Club de natation region de Que 9:44.67 570
100m: 1:08.21 1:08.21 300m: 3:34.30 1:12.99 500m: 6:02.20 1:14.22 700m: 8:32.08 1:14.77
200m: 2:21.31 1:13.10 400m: 4:47.98 1:13.68 600m: 7:17.31 1:15.11 800m: 9:44.67 1:12.59

2. DUMAS, Annabelle 16 Riverains 9:51.57 550
100m: 1:08.06 1:08.06 300m: 3:37.11 1:15.39 500m: 6:08.19 1:15.48 700m: 8:39.23 1:15.03
200m: 2:21.72 1:13.66 400m: 4:52.71 1:15.60 600m: 7:24.20 1:16.01 800m: 9:51.57 1:12.34

3. JUTRAS, Annalie 15 Riverains 9:54.83 541
100m: 1:08.14 1:08.14 300m: 3:37.92 1:15.46 500m: 6:10.05 1:16.19 700m: 8:41.60 1:15.54
200m: 2:22.46 1:14.32 400m: 4:53.86 1:15.94 600m: 7:26.06 1:16.01 800m: 9:54.83 1:13.23

4. TUTSCHKA, Morgan 15 Saint John & Fundy Swim Club 10:13.49 493
100m: 1:12.88 1:12.88 300m: 3:50.23 1:18.43 500m: 6:25.29 1:17.43 700m: 8:58.53 1:16.50
200m: 2:31.80 1:18.92 400m: 5:07.86 1:17.63 600m: 7:42.03 1:16.74 800m: 10:13.49 1:14.96

5. GODBOUT, Anne 16 Blue Machine 11:01.27 394
100m: 1:17.18 1:17.18 300m: 4:06.76 1:24.77 500m: 6:56.95 1:24.42 700m: 9:43.94 1:23.14
200m: 2:41.99 1:24.81 400m: 5:32.53 1:25.77 600m: 8:20.80 1:23.85 800m: 11:01.27 1:17.33

6. PRONOVOST, Juliane 15 Rouge et Or/Universite Laval 11:06.03 385
100m: 1:14.50 1:14.50 300m: 4:01.06 1:24.59 500m: 6:52.69 1:25.90 700m: 9:42.15 1:24.00
200m: 2:36.47 1:21.97 400m: 5:26.79 1:25.73 600m: 8:18.15 1:25.46 800m: 11:06.03 1:23.88

7. STEVENS, Gabrielle 15 Club de natation Blue et Or CN 11:13.49 372
100m: 1:18.36 1:18.36 300m: 4:10.74 1:26.84 500m: 7:04.09 1:27.62 700m: 9:54.99 1:25.06
200m: 2:43.90 1:25.54 400m: 5:36.47 1:25.73 600m: 8:29.93 1:25.84 800m: 11:13.49 1:18.50

8. HACHEY, Laurianne 15 Blue Machine 12:08.57 294
100m: 1:24.72 1:24.72 300m: 4:29.16 1:31.98 500m: 7:34.05 1:32.07 700m: 10:38.65 1:32.09
200m: 2:57.18 1:32.46 400m: 6:01.98 1:32.82 600m: 9:06.56 1:32.51 800m: 12:08.57 1:29.92

17 years and older, Women

1. CHAMPAGNE, Amelia 18 Rouge et Or/Universite Laval 9:41.44 579
100m: 1:09.82 1:09.82 300m: 3:37.51 1:13.97 500m: 6:03.60 1:13.11 700m: 8:30.27 1:13.07
200m: 2:23.54 1:13.72 400m: 4:50.49 1:12.98 600m: 7:17.20 1:13.60 800m: 9:41.44 1:11.17

2. PAUL, Florence 17 Rouge et Or/Universite Laval 9:59.24 529
100m: 1:10.43 1:10.43 300m: 3:41.22 1:15.88 500m: 6:17.03 1:18.04 700m: 8:47.33 1:14.67
200m: 2:25.34 1:14.91 400m: 4:58.99 1:17.77 600m: 7:32.66 1:15.63 800m: 9:59.24 1:11.91

3. GAUDREAULT, Lea 17 C.Natation. Sept-Iles 10:43.75 427
100m: 1:14.18 1:14.18 300m: 3:56.30 1:21.49 500m: 6:40.91 1:22.55 700m: 9:26.02 1:22.74
200m: 2:34.81 1:20.63 400m: 5:18.36 1:22.06 600m: 8:03.28 1:22.37 800m: 10:43.75 1:17.73

4. GENOIS, Catherine 26 Club de Natation des Equinoxes 11:09.27 380
100m: 1:15.35 1:15.35 300m: 4:03.67 1:25.03 500m: 6:55.43 1:26.28 700m: 9:46.10 1:25.01
200m: 2:38.64 1:23.29 400m: 5:29.15 1:25.48 600m: 8:21.09 1:25.66 800m: 11:09.27 1:23.17

11 - 12 years, Boys

1. WILDI, Jake 12 Rouge et Or/Universite Laval 10:22.44 383
100m: 1:13.93 1:13.93 300m: 3:51.42 1:18.84 500m: 6:29.60 1:18.53 700m: 9:06.40 1:18.18
200m: 2:32.58 1:18.65 400m: 5:11.07 1:19.65 600m: 7:48.22 1:18.62 800m: 10:22.44 1:16.04

2. DELAND, Etienne 12 Club de natation region de Que 10:59.08 322
100m: 1:14.43 1:14.43 300m: 4:02.12 1:25.75 500m: 6:51.03 1:25.15 700m: 9:39.94 1:23.17
200m: 2:36.37 1:21.94 400m: 5:25.88 1:23.76 600m: 8:16.77 1:25.74 800m: 10:59.08 1:19.14
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Défi UL 50 m 2024
Québec, 3- - 5-5-2024

Event 5, Boys, 800m Freestyle, 11 - 12 years

Rank Age Time Pts

3. BOUDREAU, Justin 12 Club de natation region de Que 11:30.60 280
100m: 1:19.93 1:19.93 300m: 4:13.72 1:26.83 500m: 7:12.10 1:29.63 700m: 10:07.34 1:27.55
200m: 2:46.89 1:26.96 400m: 5:42.47 1:28.75 600m: 8:39.79 1:27.69 800m: 11:30.60 1:23.26

13 - 14 years, Boys

1. DUBE, Samuel 14 Club de natation region de Que 9:24.74 513
100m: 1:05.37 1:05.37 300m: 3:29.23 1:12.02 500m: 5:52.79 1:11.52 700m: 8:16.35 1:11.56
200m: 2:17.21 1:11.84 400m: 4:41.27 1:12.04 600m: 7:04.79 1:12.00 800m: 9:24.74 1:08.39

2. LEMAY, Felix 14 Riverains 9:46.66 457
100m: 1:09.24 1:09.24 300m: 3:37.92 1:14.31 500m: 6:05.96 1:13.85 700m: 8:34.54 1:14.00
200m: 2:23.61 1:14.37 400m: 4:52.11 1:14.19 600m: 7:20.54 1:14.58 800m: 9:46.66 1:12.12

3. LANDRY, Samuel 14 Club de natation Blue et Or CN 10:14.50 398
100m: 1:09.68 1:09.68 300m: 3:44.57 1:17.78 500m: 6:21.03 1:19.15 700m: 8:58.35 1:18.03
200m: 2:26.79 1:17.11 400m: 5:01.88 1:17.31 600m: 7:40.32 1:19.29 800m: 10:14.50 1:16.15

4. BLAIS, Guillaume 14 Riverains 10:17.77 391
100m: 1:10.39 1:10.39 300m: 3:49.30 1:20.17 500m: 6:27.98 1:19.37 700m: 9:03.87 1:17.73
200m: 2:29.13 1:18.74 400m: 5:08.61 1:19.31 600m: 7:46.14 1:18.16 800m: 10:17.77 1:13.90

5. TREMBLAY, Noah 13 Rouge et Or/Universite Laval 10:19.64 388
100m: 1:15.28 1:15.28 300m: 3:52.17 1:18.81 500m: 6:29.01 1:17.47 700m: 9:04.89 1:16.98
200m: 2:33.36 1:18.08 400m: 5:11.54 1:19.37 600m: 7:47.91 1:18.90 800m: 10:19.64 1:14.75

6. PINETTE, Youri 13 Riverains 10:59.60 322
100m: 1:19.44 1:19.44 300m: 4:11.25 1:26.27 500m: 7:01.26 1:24.75 700m: 9:45.82 1:20.22
200m: 2:44.98 1:25.54 400m: 5:36.51 1:25.26 600m: 8:25.60 1:24.34 800m: 10:59.60 1:13.78

15 - 16 years, Boys

1. LABERGE, Renaud 16 Rouge et Or/Universite Laval 9:31.51 495
100m: 1:05.25 1:05.25 300m: 3:29.59 1:12.54 500m: 5:56.27 1:13.18 700m: 8:21.93 1:12.60
200m: 2:17.05 1:11.80 400m: 4:43.09 1:13.50 600m: 7:09.33 1:13.06 800m: 9:31.51 1:09.58

2. GAGNON, Charles 15 Rouge et Or/Universite Laval 9:57.06 434
100m: 1:08.85 1:08.85 300m: 3:38.91 1:15.04 500m: 6:10.66 1:16.09 700m: 8:42.87 1:15.83
200m: 2:23.87 1:15.02 400m: 4:54.57 1:15.66 600m: 7:27.04 1:16.38 800m: 9:57.06 1:14.19

3. ROCHETTE, Hubert 15 Club de natation region de Que 9:58.43 431
100m: 1:07.69 1:07.69 300m: 3:34.70 1:13.76 500m: 6:05.75 1:16.76 700m: 8:40.08 1:16.59
200m: 2:20.94 1:13.25 400m: 4:48.99 1:14.29 600m: 7:23.49 1:17.74 800m: 9:58.43 1:18.35

4. GARCIA, Jeronimo 15 Rouge et Or/Universite Laval 10:21.38 385
100m: 1:09.04 1:09.04 300m: 3:42.78 1:17.84 500m: 6:21.57 1:20.70 700m: 8:56.46 1:14.79
200m: 2:24.94 1:15.90 400m: 5:00.87 1:18.09 600m: 7:41.67 1:20.10 800m: 10:21.38 1:24.92

17 years and older, Men

1. BONGERS, Nils 22 Rouge et Or universitaire 8:49.18 623
100m: 1:03.52 1:03.52 300m: 3:15.34 1:05.95 500m: 5:29.10 1:07.01 700m: 7:45.18 1:07.85
200m: 2:09.39 1:05.87 400m: 4:22.09 1:06.75 600m: 6:37.33 1:08.23 800m: 8:49.18 1:04.00

2. CASTANO, Miguel 18 Club de natation region de Que 9:12.22 548
100m: 1:05.70 1:05.70 300m: 3:23.13 1:08.76 500m: 5:42.36 1:10.21 700m: 8:03.64 1:10.57
200m: 2:14.37 1:08.67 400m: 4:32.15 1:09.02 600m: 6:53.07 1:10.71 800m: 9:12.22 1:08.58

3. GUY, Thomas 17 Riverains 9:14.09 543
100m: 1:04.21 1:04.21 300m: 3:23.38 1:10.01 500m: 5:43.08 1:09.80 700m: 8:04.83 1:11.06
200m: 2:13.37 1:09.16 400m: 4:33.28 1:09.90 600m: 6:53.77 1:10.69 800m: 9:14.09 1:09.26
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Défi UL 50 m 2024
Québec, 3- - 5-5-2024

Event 5, Men, 800m Freestyle, 17 years and older

Rank Age Time Pts

4. VALLIERES, Eloi 18 Rouge et Or/Universite Laval 9:30.54 497
100m: 1:05.34 1:05.34 300m: 3:26.14 1:10.80 500m: 5:52.23 1:13.63 700m: 8:19.16 1:13.01
200m: 2:15.34 1:10.00 400m: 4:38.60 1:12.46 600m: 7:06.15 1:13.92 800m: 9:30.54 1:11.38

EXH HARVEY, Penelope 20 Rouge et Or/Universite Laval 9:17.72 656
100m: 1:07.19 1:07.19 300m: 3:26.99 1:09.87 500m: 5:47.38 1:10.62 700m: 8:08.60 1:10.50
200m: 2:17.12 1:09.93 400m: 4:36.76 1:09.77 600m: 6:58.10 1:10.72 800m: 9:17.72 1:09.12


